
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083233-2025 

Award

Civil engineering works inc. drainage for NE end - Carlu
Close

Mid Devon District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-083233
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0597f6 (view related notices)
Published 16 December 2025, 10:57am

Scope 

Reference

MDDC202507-011

Description

1.1 The Authority is seeking Bids in relation to the extension of their existing Waste
Transfer Station (WTS) located within Hitchcocks Business Park, Willand, Devon EX15
3FA. The works are required to maintain ongoing compliance with the Environmental
Permit granted by the Environment Agency for the recycling activities undertaken onsite.
This element of the overall scheme comprises of four principal activities.

• Construction of vehicle washdown area and associated drainage infrastructure

• Construction of a vehicle refuelling area and associated infrastructure

• Construction of vehicle weighbridge and associated infrastructure

• Construction of concrete pavement and installation of gates and fencing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083233-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/083233-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0597f6


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

BRIDGE CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Contract value

£437,756.51 excluding VAT

£525,307.81 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 January 2026 to 4 May 2026

Possible extension to 3 November 2026



Page 3 to 5

9 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

6 months.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45232451 - Drainage and surface works

Contract locations

UKK4 - Devon

Information about tenders 

14 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

8 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

BRIDGE CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

Companies House: 03149947

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZPC-3368-MCNT

Bridge Innovation Centre,Chudleigh

Newton Abbot

TQ13 0DG

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@bridgecivileng.co.uk

Website: https://www.bridgecivileng.co.uk/

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:enquiries@bridgecivileng.co.uk
https://www.bridgecivileng.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Mid Devon District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNRG-5847-THHN

Phoenix House

Tiverton

EX16 6PP

United Kingdom

Email: procurements@middevon.gov.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurements@middevon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BRIDGE CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Mid Devon District Council


		2026-02-24T17:58:54+0000
	TCPDF




